

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 709 CUTTACK, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2016/CHAITRA 31, 1938

OFFICE OF THE A.R.C.S., BALASORE CIRCLE-CUM-DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-NODAL OFFICER, BALASORE

ORDER

The 19th March 2016

Order of Appointment of Election Officer

Shri Banshidhar Kar, I.C.S., Office of the A. R. C. S., Bhadrak Circle

No. 773—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014. have appointed all CEO's/ICS/SARCS as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1114, dated the 29th October 2014 & Notification No. 277, dated the 16th March 2016 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Societies, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Election Officer of that Society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities ;

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 31st March 2016 at 2-00 P.M. in the office chamber of the undersigned without fail.

Name of the Co-operative Society

1. Sitaleswara Women M.P.C.S. Ltd.

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar BISWA RANJAN DASH

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Nodal Officer, Balasore

OFFICE OF THE A.R.C.S., BALASORE CIRCLE-*CUM*-DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-*CUM*-NODAL OFFICER, BALASORE

ORDER

The 19th March 2016

Order of Appointment of Election Officer

Shri Basanta Ku. Pradhan, I.C.S., Office of the Assistant Registrar of C. S., Balasore Circle

No. 777—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014. have appointed all CEO's/ICS/SARCS as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1114, dated the 29th October 2014 & Notification No. 277, dated the 16th March 2016 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Societies, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Election Officer of that Society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities ;

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 31st March 2016 at 2-00 P.M. in the office chamber of the undersigned without fail.

Name of the Co-operative Society

1. Panteswar Agril. C.S. Ltd.

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

BISWA RANJAN DASH

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Nodal Officer, Balasore

OFFICE OF THE A.R.C.S., BALASORE CIRCLE-CUM-DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-NODAL OFFICER, BALASORE

ORDER

The 19th March 2016

Order of Appointment of Election Officer

Shri Birendra Kumar Mohanty, C.E.O., Office of the B.D.O., Bahanaga Block

No. 781—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014. have appointed all CEO's/ICS/SARCS as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1114, dated the 29th October 2014 & Notification No. 277, dated the 16th March 2016 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Societies, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Election Officer of that Society by following the provisions of the O.C.S.

Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities ;

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 31st March 2016 at 2-00 P.M. in the office chamber of the undersigned without fail.

Name of the Co-operative Society

1. Kushaleswar Mahila M.P.C.S. Ltd.

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

BISWA RANJAN DASH

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Nodal Officer, Balasore

OFFICE OF THE A.R.C.S., BALASORE CIRCLE-CUM-DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-NODAL OFFICER, BALASORE

ORDER

The 19th March 2016

Order of Appointment of Election Officer

Shri Kirtan Ch. Patra, I.C.S., Office of the D.R.C.S., Balasore Division, Balasore

No. 791—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014. have appointed all CEO's/ICS/SARCS as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1114, dated the 29th October 2014 & Notification No. 277, dated the 16th March 2016 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Societies, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Election Officer of that Society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities ;

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 31st March 2016 at 2-00 P.M. in the office chamber of the undersigned without fail.

Name of the Co-operative Society

1. Prayas M.P.C.S. Ltd.

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

BISWA RANJAN DASH

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Nodal Officer, Balasore

Printed and published by the Director, Directorate of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 Ex. Gaz. 129—173+00